502257262 03/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BAUER MAVERIK HOLDINGS, INC	12/27/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASCADE HELMETS HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 Domain Drive	
Internal Address:	c/o Bauer Performance Sports Ltd.	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03833	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61272435
Application Number:	29344161
Application Number:	11905897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: emendes@paulweiss.com, jhaan@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Justin H. Haan

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19777-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin H. Haan

PATENT

REEL: 029943 FRAME: 0491

502257262

Total Attachments: 5

source=Bauer Maverik Holdings#page1.tif

source=Bauer Maverik Holdings#page2.tif

source=Bauer Maverik Holdings#page3.tif

source=Bauer Maverik Holdings#page4.tif

source=Patents - Maverik Lacrosse LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029943 FRAME: 0492



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BAUER MAVERIK HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CASCADE HELMETS HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CASCADE HELMETS HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 12-27-12

AUTHENT\CATION: 0101691

PATENT REEL: 029943 FRAME: 0493

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4465884 8100M

121395469

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:24 PM 12/27/2012 FILED 01:24 PM 12/27/2012 SRV 121395469 - 4465884 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BAUER MAVERIK HOLDINGS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

CASCADE HELMETS HOLDINGS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation, duly formed and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the Merger (as defined below) are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State	
Bauer Maverik Holdings, Inc.	Delaware	
Cascade Helmets Holdings, Inc.	Delaware	

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 27, 2012, by and among Cascade Helmets Holdings, Inc., Sport Helmets, Inc., Bauer Maverik Holdings, Inc. and Maverik Lacrosse LLC (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Sections 251 and 228 of the DGCL.
- 3. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Bauer Maverik Holdings, Inc. will merge (the "Merger") with and into Cascade Helmets Holdings, Inc., with Cascade Helmets Holdings, Inc. being the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be "Cascade Helmets Holdings, Inc."
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Cascade Helmets Holdings, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- 5. The Merger shall be effective as of 11:58 pm Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2012.

Doc#: US1:8261317v2

PATENT REEL: 029943 FRAME: 0494

- 6. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows: c/o Bauer Performance Sports Ltd., 100 Domain Drive, Exeter, NH 03833.
- 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Doc#: US1:8261317v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this <u>27th</u> day of December, 2012.

CASCADE HELMETS HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Michael J. Wall

Title: Secretary

REEL: 029943 FRAME: 0496

Schedule A

Patent Title	Type of Patent	Date of Filing	Application No.	Owner
Protective Athletic Glove	Provisional patent application	Sep. 24, 2009	61/272,435	Maverick Lacrosse LLC
Protective Athletic Glove	Design patent application	Sep. 24, 2009	29/344,161	Maverick Lacrosse LLC
Protective Athletic Glove	Canadian design patent application (corresponding to the US 29/344,161 application noted above)	March 19, 2010	134599	Maverick Lacrosse LLC
Protective Sports Glove	Utility patent	October 5, 2007	11/905,897 [US 2009019613A]	Maverick Lacrosse LLC

RECORDED: 03/07/2013

PATENT REEL: 029943 FRAME: 0497